&AsSoc:

Sara is a choreographer, movement coach and intimacy coordinator working internationally across film, tv, theatre
and dance. She's worked on projects for Harry Styles, Radiohead, Amazon Prime and the RSC; and received
commissions for Manchester International Festival, Modern Panic and London Fashion Week. A profile piece on Sara
and her work featured in the the July issue of Vogue Greece.

Sara Green

Choreographer, Movement Director, Intimacy Co-Ordinator
https://www.saragreen.co.uk/about

She's just wrapped as choreographer, movement coach and intimacy coordinator on Searchlight feature O'Dessa,
and as movement coach and intimacy coordinator on upcoming Amy Winehouse biopic Back to Black. Pathe's The
Great Escaper, starring Michael Caine, on which she was choreographer and intimacy coordinator, releases in
cinemas this October.

This year Sara has directed movement and intimacy for Ivo Van Hove's A Little Life starring James Norton, ENO's
Carmen, and is currently in rehearsals for Anthropology at Hampstead Theatre. Sara trained at Laban, and has since
taught movement at Mountview, East 15, Rose Bruford and ALRA. She's run workshops for the Young Vic, RTYDS, at
USF in Florida and Micadanses in Paris. She certified as an Intimacy Coordinator with ISS [Intimacy for Stage & Screen]
and is accredited with BECTU. Sara is currently working as intimacy coordinator on HBO/BBC's Industry season 3.

Movement | Choreography for Screen

2023 EE GAME DAY EE / Nexus/ Swamp Motel /
Live action gaming stunt for Twitch Mia Harris
Dir. Ollie Jones

2023 O'DESSA Department of Motion
Feature film Pictures / Searchlight
Pictures
2023 BACK TO BLACK StudioCanal / Focus

Feature film

Features

2022 THE GREAT ESCAPER Ecosse Films / Pathé Pictures
Feature film

2022 HARRY STYLES 'LATE NIGHT TALKING' Harry Styles / Prettybird
Music video

2022 LIFE IN A MINATURE Low Island / Ligatura Films
Feature film

2022 THE BOYS S3 LAUNCH Amazon Prime / Swamp
Immersive experience Motel

2021 EVERYBODY'S TALKING ABOUT JAMIE Amazon Prime / Byte London
Film premiere red carpet stunt

2020 GROOVE ARMADA ‘GET OQUT ON THE Groove Armada / Stink Films

DANCEFLOOR'

Music video


https://www.saragreen.co.uk/about

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2017

2017

2016

2016

HOUSE GOSPEL CHOIR ‘BLIND FAITH'

Music video

SPORTS TEAM "HERE'S THE THING'

Music video

THE BIG MOON 'TAKE A PIECE’

Music Video

LOW ISLAND 'LONG ANSWER'

THE NICKY NACK
Short film

MAGPIE
Short film

THE BIG MOON "YOUR LIGHT

Music video

TALK TALK TALK

Music video

GOT GOLD

Music video

NIGHT AT THE BOMBAY ROXY

Immersive dining experience

MELODY VR

Commercial

WAR

LOW ISLAND "JUST ABOUT SOMEWHERE'

Music video

TINKER TAILOR

Music promo

THE ENTERTAINER
Short film

House Gospel Choir / Toddla
T / Pulse Films

Sports Team / Stink Films
The Big Moon / Stink Films

Low Island / |IE Music

Master of None / Villager
Films

Villoger Films

The Big Moon / Stink Films

C Duncan / Stink Films

Tom Rosenthal / L&L Pictures

Dishoom / Swamp Motel

Melody VR / Byte London

Random Acts CH4 /
PrettyBird

Low Island / Columbia
Records

Richard Ayoade for
Radiohead

Alcove Entertainment /
Villager



Intimacy Co-ordinator for Screen

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

INDUSTRY S3

Series

O'DESSA

Feature film

BELGRAVIA 52

Series - Cover

BACK TO BLACK

Feature Film

SEXY BEAST

Series

THE GREAT S3

Cover

THE GREAT ESCAPER

Feature film

GET MILLIE BLACK

Series

ONE NIGHT STAND
Photoshoot

COPPAFEEL! 'KNOW YOURSELF

Commercial

THE AWKWARD IC
Short Film

HBO / BBC

Department of Motion
Pictures / Searchlight
Pictures

TV / MGM+

StudioCanal / Focus
Features

Chapter One Films /
Paramount+

Hulu

Ecosse Films / Pathé Pictures
HBO / Channel 4

Channel 4

Prettybird

Good Woman Productions



