

Sara Green

Choreographer, Movement Director, Intimacy Co-Ordinator https://www.saragreen.co.uk/about

Sara is a choreographer, movement coach and intimacy coordinator working internationally across film, tv, theatre and dance. She's worked on projects for Harry Styles, Radiohead, Amazon Prime and the RSC; and received commissions for Manchester International Festival, Modern Panic and London Fashion Week. A profile piece on Sara and her work featured in the the July issue of Vogue Greece.

She's just wrapped as choreographer, movement coach and intimacy coordinator on Searchlight feature O'Dessa, and as movement coach and intimacy coordinator on upcoming Amy Winehouse biopic Back to Black. Pathe's The Great Escaper, starring Michael Caine, on which she was choreographer and intimacy coordinator, releases in cinemas this October.

This year Sara has directed movement and intimacy for Ivo Van Hove's A Little Life starring James Norton, ENO's Carmen, and is currently in rehearsals for Anthropology at Hampstead Theatre. Sara trained at Laban, and has since taught movement at Mountview, East 15, Rose Bruford and ALRA. She's run workshops for the Young Vic, RTYDS, at USF in Florida and Micadanses in Paris. She certified as an Intimacy Coordinator with ISS [Intimacy for Stage & Screen] and is accredited with BECTU. Sara is currently working as intimacy coordinator on HBO/BBC's Industry season 3.

Movement | Choreography for Screen

2023	EE GAME DAY Live action gaming stunt for Twitch Dir. Ollie Jones	EE / Nexus/ Swamp Motel / Mia Harris
2023	O'DESSA Feature film	Department of Motion Pictures / Searchlight Pictures
2023	BACK TO BLACK Feature film	StudioCanal / Focus Features
2022	THE GREAT ESCAPER Feature film	Ecosse Films / Pathé Pictures
2022	HARRY STYLES 'LATE NIGHT TALKING' Music video	Harry Styles / Prettybird
2022	LIFE IN A MINATURE Feature film	Low Island / Ligatura Films
2022	THE BOYS S3 LAUNCH Immersive experience	Amazon Prime / Swamp Motel
2021	EVERYBODY'S TALKING ABOUT JAMIE Film premiere red carpet stunt	Amazon Prime / Byte London
2020	GROOVE ARMADA 'GET OUT ON THE DANCEFLOOR' Music video	Groove Armada / Stink Films

2020	HOUSE GOSPEL CHOIR 'BLIND FAITH' Music video	House Gospel Choir / Toddla T / Pulse Films
2020	SPORTS TEAM 'HERE'S THE THING' Music video	Sports Team / Stink Films
2019	THE BIG MOON 'TAKE A PIECE' Music Video	The Big Moon / Stink Films
2019	LOW ISLAND 'LONG ANSWER'	Low Island / IE Music
2019	THE NICKY NACK Short film	Master of None / Villager Films
2019	MAGPIE Short film	Villager Films
2019	THE BIG MOON 'YOUR LIGHT' Music video	The Big Moon / Stink Films
2019	TALK TALK TALK Music video	C Duncan / Stink Films
2019	GOT GOLD Music video	Tom Rosenthal / L&L Pictures
2018	NIGHT AT THE BOMBAY ROXY Immersive dining experience	Dishoom / Swamp Motel
2018	MELODY VR Commercial	Melody VR / Byte London
2017	WAR	Random Acts CH4 / PrettyBird
2017	LOW ISLAND 'JUST ABOUT SOMEWHERE' Music video	Low Island / Columbia Records
2016	TINKER TAILOR Music promo	Richard Ayoade for Radiohead
2016	THE ENTERTAINER Short film	Alcove Entertainment / Villager

Intimacy Co-ordinator for Screen

2023	INDUSTRY S3 Series	HBO / BBC
2023	O'DESSA Feature film	Department of Motion Pictures / Searchlight Pictures
2023	BELGRAVIA S2 Series - Cover	ITV / MGM+
2023	BACK TO BLACK Feature Film	StudioCanal / Focus Features
2022	SEXY BEAST Series	Chapter One Films / Paramount+
2022	THE GREAT S3 Cover	Hulu
2022	THE GREAT ESCAPER Feature film	Ecosse Films / Pathé Pictures
2022	GET MILLIE BLACK Series	HBO / Channel 4
2022	ONE NIGHT STAND Photoshoot	Channel 4
2021	COPPAFEEL! 'KNOW YOURSELF' Commercial	Prettybird
2021	THE AWKWARD IC Short Film	Good Woman Productions